
Female and male infertility 
 

    Director: Prof. R. Marci 

 
 

Week  1.  Monday 07-01-2013 – Friday 11-01-2013 
 

Monday 07-01-13 

 

10.00 -12.30  Registration of the external students at: 

   University, Office International Affairs 

   Dott. C. Santoro; Ferrara, Via Savonarola 9 
 

15.00 – 1600 Introduction to the course and distribution of exam tasks 
   Arcispedale S. Anna (ASA), Cona, Aula  

   Prof. R. Marci AULA 8 

 

16.00 – 17.00 Case 1. “ Diagnosis of unexplained infertility ” 

   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 8 

 

Tuesday 08-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Epidemiology of infertility / Factors affecting infertility 

   Prof. D. Caserta (La Sapienza University) AULA 2 

    
Wednesday 09-01-13 

 
14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Menstrual cycle / Ovarian Reserve 

 A. Graziano, MD AULA 8 

 

Thursday 10-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00  Lecture: Male Infertility + spermiogram 
   Prof.  M. Tognon AULA 2 

16.00 – 17.30 Sex and Internet 
   Foresta C. – Garolla AULA 2 

 

Friday 11-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00  Lecture: Tubal /Uterine factor  

G. Lo Monte, MD AULA 8 

16.00 – 17.30 Tutorial:  Report Case 1 

     Brainstorm Case 2: “Endometriosis” 
   Tutors: A. Graziano, I. Soave AULA 8 

 

 

 

 

  



Week  2.   Monday 14-01-2013 – Friday 18-01-2011 

 
Monday 14-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00  Lecture: Endocrine Disorders I 

Maria Chiara Zatelli, M.D. AULA 8 

 

16.00 – 17.30 Tutorial: Report Case 2. 
   Brainstorm Case 3: “ Varicocele + mutazioni sry” 

   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 8 
 

Tuesday 15-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Endocrine Disorders II 

G. Lo Monte, MD AULA 3 

 

 

Wednesday 16-01-13 
 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Poliabortivity 

   A. Graziano, MD AULA 8 

16.00 – 17.30  Round Table: Cultural impact (mediatori culturali – Saba - ) AULA 8 

 

 

Thursday 17-01-13 

 
14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Endometriosis 

Prof. R. Marci AULA 2 

 

16.00 – 17.30  Tutorial: Report Case 3 

   Brainstorm Case 4: “POF” 
   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 2  

 

Friday 18-01-13 

 

 

9.00    Roma (Villa Mafalda) 

 

 
Saturday 19-01-13 

 

9.00    Roma (Villa Mafalda) 

 

 

 

Practical:  

 
Mon- Thu 9.30-11   Spermiogram (Prof. F. Martini) 

    (Mon 3/ Tue 3/ Wed 2/ Thu 2)  
 



Week  3.   Monday 21-01-2013 – Friday 25-01-2013 

 
 

Monday 21-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Ovulation Induction + OHSS 

   Prof. R. Marci / I. Soave, MD AULA 8 

 
16.00 – 17.30 Tutorial: Report Case 4. 

   Brainstorm Case 5: “ Fertility preservation options ” 
   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 8 

 

Tuesday 22-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: IUI + Egg donation + Surrogacy 

   A. Graziano, MD AULA 4 

 

Wednesday 23-01-13 
 

14.30 - 16.00 Lecture: In Vitro Techniques 

Prof. R. Marci AULA 8 

16.00 – 17.30 Discussion: Psychological Burdens 

Prof. S. Caracciolo AULA 8 

 

 

Thursday 24-01-13 
 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: POF 

Prof. G. Bonaccorsi AULA 18 

 

16.00 – 17.30 Tutorial: Report Case 5. 
   Brainstorm Case 6: “Autoimmunity- infertility” 

   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 1 

 

Friday 24-01-13  

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Fertility preservation options in cancer patients 

   I. Soave, MD AULA 8 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Practical:  

 

8.00 – 9.30   Monitoraggio Ovulazione (G. Lo Monte, MD) 
   (Mon 2/ Tue 2/ Wed 2/ Thu 2 / Fri 2) 

 
 



Week  4.   Monday 28-01-2013 – Friday 01-02-2013 

 
 

Monday 28-01-13 

 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Lecture: Art and Neonatal Outcome 

   E. Ballardini, MD AULA 8 
 

16.00 – 17.30 Tutorial: Report Case  6 
   Tutors: A. Graziano / I. Soave AULA 8 

 

 

Tuesday 29-01-13 

 

14.30 – 16.00 Presentation of tasks: 1st group AULA 8 

 

Wednesday 30-01-13 
 

14.30 – 16.00 Presentation of tasks: 2nd group AULA 8 

    

 

Thursday 31-01-13 

 

   Free for study 

 
Friday 01-02-13 

 

09.00 – 12.00 Exam (multiple choice) and course evaluation. AULA 8 

 

    
 


